1988 NATIONAL SCOUT AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Walton Firs Scout Camp, Cobham, Surrey
Summary Results

Main Event
Team Places
Position | Team Score Notes

1 1st Malden 303 The Webley Scott Shield
2 8™ Twickenham 268
3 17th Purley 249
4 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 195
5 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 190
6 47th Swansea (Killay) 168
7 4th Purley (1st Coulsdon) 158
8 7th Hampton 157
9 8" Dunstable 142
10 12" Selsdon & Addington 133
11 1* Byfleet 104
12 1* Olveston 87
13 4™ Basingstoke 53 (1 shooter)
14 4™ Malden 50 (1 shooter)
15 2" Cuddington 47 (1 shooter)
16 1° old Malden 30 (2 shooters)
17 2" Malden 27 (1 shooter)
18 2" Norbiton 14 (1 shooter)

Individual Placings (Top Ten)
11-13 Age Group
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Richard Long
Graham Fairclough
Andrew Graham
Simon Munro
Matthew Wellbrook
Jake Wigfield

Robin Davies

Justin Harrison
Mark Leyland
Daniel Finnegan

14-15 Age Group
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Matthew Kapourta
lan Fairclough
Andrew Caines
Colin Chidwick
Martin Wood

Sam Hains

Thomas Luker
Thomas Lenthall
Neil Postlethwaite
Phillip Worsfold

16-17 Age Group
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Tom Knight
Graham Painter
Russell Westwood
Justin Atkinson
David Mascall
Greg Charlton
Garry Cross
Harvey James
Craig Walley
Gareth Jenkins

17th Purley

1st Malden

8th Dunstable

1st Malden

17th Purley

8th Twickenham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

8th Twickenham

1st Malden

4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)

1st Malden

1st Malden

17th Purley

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

1st Malden

4th Basingstoke

4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)
2nd Cuddington

8th Dunstable

8th Twickenham

1st Malden

8th Twickenham

12th Selsdon & Addington
17th Purley

1st Byfleet

4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)
1st Byfleet

1st Byfleet

1st Malden

64
60
58
52
50
50
48
48
47
46

76
76
66
64
63
62
53
50
47
45

76
69
65
51
50
47
44
40
39
35




Adult Age Group

1 Andy Bell
Kerry Jenkins
Ron Wellbrook
Vic Young
Alan Chase
Simon Barnard
lan Gratrix
Stuart Bridger
Graham Bungay
Stuart Williams
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1st Malden

1st Malden

17th Purley

17th Purley

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Malden

47th Swansea (Killay)
12th Selsdon & Addington
1st Malden

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

Own Rifle Competitions

OWN RIFLE - RECOILING
Name
1 Clifford Tarrant
Kerry Jenkins
3 VicYoung

OWN RIFLE — NON RECOILING
Name
David Mascall
Elise Lambert-Gorwyn
Neil Postlethwaite

OWN RIFLE - VINTAGE
Name
1 Mike Watkinson
William Cook
3 David Maskell

Group

4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)
1st Malden

17th Purley

Group

17th Purley

4th Malden
2nd Cuddington

Group Score
17th Purley 50
Walton Firs 50
17th Purley a4

82
74
69
68
68
67
67
63
63
63

Score
76
75
75

Score
81
78
77

BSA Cadet Major
BSA Cadet Major

BSA Cadet Major



