1988 NATIONAL SCOUT AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS Walton Firs Scout Camp, Cobham, Surrey **Summary Results**

Main Event Team Places

Position	Team	Score	Notes
1	1st Malden	303	The Webley Scott Shield
2	8 th Twickenham	268	
3	17th Purley	249	
4	1st Sedbury & Tidenham	195	
5	4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)	190	
6	47th Swansea (Killay)	168	
7	4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	158	
8	7th Hampton	157	
9	8 th Dunstable	142	
10	12 th Selsdon & Addington	133	
11	1 st Byfleet	104	
12	1 st Olveston	87	
13	4 th Basingstoke	53	(1 shooter)
14	4 th Malden	50	(1 shooter)
15	2 nd Cuddington	47	(1 shooter)
16	1 st Old Malden	30	(2 shooters)
17	2 nd Malden	27	(1 shooter)
18	2 nd Norbiton	14	(1 shooter)

Individual Placings (Top Ten) 11-13 Age Group

1	Richard Long	17th Purley	64
2	Graham Fairclough	1st Malden	60
3	Andrew Graham	8th Dunstable	58
4	Simon Munro	1st Malden	52
5	Matthew Wellbrook	17th Purley	50
5	Jake Wigfield	8th Twickenham	50
7	Robin Davies	1st Sedbury & Tidenham	48
7	Justin Harrison	8th Twickenham	48
9	Mark Leyland	1st Malden	47
10	Daniel Finnegan	4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)	46

14-15 Age Group

1	Matthew Kapourta	1st Malden	76
2	Ian Fairclough	1st Malden	76
3	Andrew Caines	17th Purley	66
4	Colin Chidwick	8th Twickenham	64
5	Martin Wood	8th Twickenham	63
6	Sam Hains	1st Malden	62
7	Thomas Luker	4th Basingstoke	53
8	Thomas Lenthall	4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)	50
9	Neil Postlethwaite	2nd Cuddington	47
10	Phillip Worsfold	8th Dunstable	45

16-17 Age Group

1	Tom Knight	8th Twickenham	76
2	Graham Painter	1st Malden	69
3	Russell Westwood	8th Twickenham	65
4	Justin Atkinson	12th Selsdon & Addington	51
5	David Mascall	17th Purley	50
6	Greg Charlton	1st Byfleet	47
7	Garry Cross	4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	44
8	Harvey James	1st Byfleet	40
9	Craig Walley	1st Byfleet	39
10	Gareth Jenkins	1st Malden	35

Adult Age Group

1	Andy Bell	1st Malden	82
2	Kerry Jenkins	1st Malden	74
3	Ron Wellbrook	17th Purley	69
4	Vic Young	17th Purley	68
4	Alan Chase	1st Sedbury & Tidenham	68
6	Simon Barnard	1st Malden	67
6	lan Gratrix	47th Swansea (Killay)	67
8	Stuart Bridger	12th Selsdon & Addington	63
8	Graham Bungay	1st Malden	63
8	Stuart Williams	1st Sedbury & Tidenham	63

Own Rifle Competitions

OWN RIFLE - RECOILING

	Name	Group	Score
1	Clifford Tarrant	4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney)	76
2	Kerry Jenkins	1st Malden	75
3	Vic Young	17th Purley	75

OWN RIFLE - NON RECOILING

	Name	Group	Score
1	David Mascall	17th Purley	81
2	Elise Lambert-Gorwyn	4th Malden	78
3	Neil Postlethwaite	2nd Cuddington	77

OWN RIFLE – VINTAGE

	Name	Group	Score	
1	Mike Watkinson	17th Purley	50	BSA Cadet Major
2	William Cook	Walton Firs	50	BSA Cadet Major
3	David Maskell	17th Purley	44	BSA Cadet Major